STLQ020C33R Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number STLQ020C33R-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number STLQ020C33R
Description IC REG LIN 3.3V 200MA SOT323-5
Detailed Description Linear Voltage Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Output
 200mA SOT-323-5

Enable pin puts the STLQ020 in shutdown mode, reducing total current consumption
to 5 nA.
The STLQ020 is designed to keep the quiescent current under control and at a low
value also during dropout operation, helping to extend even more the operating time
of battery- powered devices.
It also includes short-circuit constant-current limiting and thermal protection.
Several small package options are available.
Maturity status link
STLQ020
200 mA ultra-low quiescent current LDO
STLQ020
Datasheet
DS12072 - Rev 4 - October 2021
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
STLQ020C33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LIN 3.3V 200MA SOT323-5

N 6
Figure 43. DFN6 2x2 recommended footprint
STLQ020
DFN6 2x2 package information
DS12072 - Rev 4 page 24/31
STLQ020C33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LIN 3.3V 200MA SOT323-5
8.3.1 DFN6 2x2 tape information
Figure 44. DFN6 2x2 tape outline
STLQ020
DFN6 2x2 package information
DS12072 - Rev 4 page 25/31
STLQ020C33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LIN 3.3V 200MA SOT323-5
9 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Package Output voltage Marking Packing
STLQ020C18R SOT323-5L 1.8 V QLJ Tape and reel
STLQ020C22R SOT323-5L 2.2 V QLS Tape and reel
STLQ020C28R SOT323-5L 2.8 V QM3 Tape and reel
STLQ020C33R SOT323-5L 3.3 V QMB Tape and reel
STLQ020J18R Flip-Chip 4 1.8 V LJ Tape and reel
STLQ020J25R Flip-Chip 4 2.5 V LX Tape and reel
STLQ020J30R Flip-Chip 4 3.0 V M7 Tape and reel
STLQ020J33R Flip-Chip 4 3.3 V MB Tape and reel
STLQ020PU19R DFN6-2x2 1.9 V QLL Tape and reel
STLQ020PU28R DFN6-2x2 2.8 V QM3 Tape and reel
STLQ020PU33R DFN6-2x2 3.3 V QMB Tape and reel
STLQ020PUR DFN6-2x2 ADJ QAD Tape and reel
Figure 45. Marking composition (flip-chip)
xy
A1
STLQ020